
   
Appendix B  

2010 CSP Requests for Increases Identified as High Priority and   

Not Recommended Due to Lack of Funding  
2010 

  
2009 Approved 

 
2010 Amount 

 
Recommended 

  
Agency Name

 
Allocation

 
Requested

 
Allocation

   
IN2. Access Alliance Multicultural Health and Community Services  

Newcomers cooking together $18,000.00  $22,025.00 $18,360.00   

IN5. Africans in Partnership Against AIDS  

Core Administration $25,200.00  $30,000.00 $23,625.00   

IN9. AWIC Community and Social Services  

Core Administration $17,000.00  $22,000.00 $17,340.00   

IN11. Birchmount Bluffs Neighbourhood Centre  

Youth in Action $0.00  $23,137.00 $0.00   

IN12. Boost Child Abuse Prevention & Intervention  

Assessment & Treatment $52,020.00  $60,000.00 $53,065.00   
Prevention & Public Education $52,020.00  $60,000.00 $53,065.00   

IN15. Canadian Cambodian Association of Ontario  

Core Administration $0.00  $8,450.00 $0.00   

IN17. Canadian Tamil Youth Development Centre  

Project T.H.A.M.I.L. $52,020.00  $70,000.00 $53,065.00   

IN20. Centre for Community Learning & Development  

Immigrant women leadership &  $28,095.00  $34,095.00 $28,660.00   
development program  

IN21. The Centre For Spanish Speaking Peoples  
Youth Program $0.00  $135,000.00 $0.00   
Core Administration $10,000.00  $30,000.00 $10,200.00   

IN25. Cliffcrest Community Centre  

Community kitchen $15,000.00  $28,000.00 $15,300.00   

IN26. Community Action Resource Centre  

Community development $29,135.00  $36,400.00 $29,720.00   
Community dining $12,150.00  $15,200.00 $12,395.00   

IN31. CultureLink Settlement Services  

Connecting Generations $0.00  $30,818.00 $0.00   
Youth services - Sankofa $25,950.00  $46,000.00 $26,470.00   

IN36. Doorsteps Neighbourhood Services  

Community development - Chalkfarm $19,770.00  $45,170.00 $20,170.00   
Community development - Daystrom $19,770.00  $45,170.00 $20,170.00   
Community development - Falstaff $36,415.00  $54,415.00 $37,145.00   
Doorsteps adult program $18,305.00  $25,305.00 $18,675.00  



 
2010 

  
2009 Approved 

 
2010 Amount 

 
Recommended 

  
Agency Name

 
Allocation

 
Requested

 
Allocation

    
IN38. East Metro Youth Services  

Violence intervention project $25,500.00  $75,000.00 $26,010.00   

IN40. East Scarborough Storefront/Tides Canada Initiatives  

Community Development Project $20,000.00  $50,000.00 $20,400.00   
Community Resource Centre $41,620.00  $58,620.00 $42,455.00   
Core Administration $0.00  $20,000.00 $0.00   

IN42. East York and East Toronto Family Resources Organization  

Outreach and community services $31,875.00  $40,000.00 $26,010.00   

IN56. Jane/Finch Community and Family Centre  

Community development $57,000.00  $58,710.00 $58,140.00   
Tobermory community activities $27,757.00  $44,333.00 $28,320.00   

IN59. Lakeshore Area Multi-Service Project (LAMP)  

Volunteer program $17,755.00  $27,500.00 $18,115.00   

IN61. Malvern Family Resource Centre  

Women's place $25,810.00  $45,810.00 $26,330.00   

IN67. Native Child and Family Services of Toronto  

Prevention services $65,000.00  $100,000.00 $66,300.00   

IN68. Neighbourhood Information Centre  

HEYY line program $20,465.00  $30,465.00 $20,875.00   

IN69. New Canadian Community Centre  

Core Administration $10,000.00  $20,000.00 $10,200.00   

IN71. Northwood Neighbourhood Services  

Multi-cultural seniors $31,215.00  $100,000.00 $31,840.00   

IN74. Passerelle Intégration et Développement Économiques  

Community kitchen $31,215.00  $51,195.00 $31,840.00   

IN77. San Romanoway Revitalization Association  

Seniors program $12,050.00  $25,000.00 $12,295.00   

IN83. South Asian Family Support Services  

Supportive counselling for isolated senior  $20,000.00  $30,000.00 $20,400.00   
women  

IN84. St. Alban's Boys' and Girls Club  

Boys' and girls' club of Weston Mount  $30,810.00  $55,000.00 $31,430.00   
Dennis  
Jane and Finch boys' and girls' club $51,800.00  $85,000.00 $52,840.00   
Lawrence Heights Boys and Girls Club $0.00  $20,000.00 $0.00   

IN87. Stonegate Community Health Centre  

Children and youth program $37,750.00  $39,250.00 $38,505.00   
Women's program $26,680.00  $30,000.00 $27,215.00  



 
2010 

  
2009 Approved 

 
2010 Amount 

 
Recommended 

  
Agency Name

 
Allocation

 
Requested

 
Allocation

     
IN88. The Stop Community Food Centre  

Growing together: building community in  $25,000.00  $30,000.00 $25,500.00   
Davenport West  

IN89. Storefront Humber Inc.  
Elderly persons centre $20,810.00  $35,400.00 $21,230.00   

IN90. The Tamil Eelam Society of Canada  

Women aiding  women $32,255.00  $35,750.00 $32,905.00   

IN103. Yorktown Child and Family Centre  

Supporting young people $10,405.00  $25,613.00 $10,615.00   

IN105. YOUTHLINK  

North West Scarborough youth centre $30,000.00  $50,000.00 $30,600.00    

Grand Total: $1,133,622.00  $2,003,831.00 $1,147,795.00   


